Unity Series
Housing
• Durable and fully gasketed die cast aluminum housing and cover
with UV stabilized polycarbonate lens
• A full range of pleasing architecturally inspired powder coated
finishes are available
• Wall mount to standard 31/2" or 4" octagonal junction box or single
gang junction box

(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
Ordering Information
ACCESSORIES (Ordered Separately)
U = Unity LED
Lighting Fixture
A = AC Only
N = Self-Powered Emergency
Unit with Nickel Metal Hydride
Battery (NiMH)
W = White
B = Black
A = Aluminum
G = Gunmetal
BR = Ornamental Bronze
AC = Aged Copper
VG = Velvet Green
N = Nickel
GA = Granite
2CKT1 = Two-Circuit 120/120 VAC (AC only models)
2CKT2 = Two-Circuit 277/277 VAC (AC only models)
DC = Universal 12-48 VDC Remote Emergency Input (AC
only models)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify voltage & frequency)1
HR = Heater Option for -40°C to 40°C Ambient
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay
SC = Smart Charger
Self-Diagnostic
Electronics
SERIES BATTERY HOUSING FINISH MODEL
DESIGNATOR
FACTORY INSTALLED
OPTIONS1
U SC
SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
T10TPTOOL = Tamperproof Screwdriver
Optics* (wall mounted 8' AFF)
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference only. Standard reflectances used were 80/50/20. LightGuard is not responsible for site specific conditions that may alter the results.
6 ft.
30 ft.
0.2 FC min.
8 ft.
AC Only Mode Emergency Mode
20 ft.
1 FC min.
1 FC average
Normal or Emergency Operation (AC Only and AC 2 Circuit)
Dual fixtures on 27’ centers, 8’ AFF, provide an average of
1 footcandle on a 5’ wide path.
Single fixture provides an average of 1 footcandle over
20 feet on a 6’ wide path.
Emergency Operation (Self-Powered)
Dual fixtures on 30’ centers, 8’ AFF, provide an average of
1 footcandle on a 6’ wide path.
Single fixture provides an average of 1 footcandle over
24 feet on a 6’ wide path.
6 ft.
30 ft.
0.2 FC min.
8 ft.
24 ft.
1 FC min.
1 FC average
NOTE: 1) Some options
impact UL listing. Consult
factory for specifics.
31K = 3,100 Kelvin
65K = 6,500 Kelvin
LED
DESIGNATOR